

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	HD Utilities & Grading 7531 S 75th Ave LaVista, NE 68128		TAB Construction Co 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117		Sean Negus Construction 6100 N 16th St Omaha, NE 68110		Thompson Construction, Inc. 2404 N Lincoln Ave Fremont, NE 68025	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVE 30" FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	644.25	644.25	786.20	786.20	1,100.00	1,100.00	500.00	500.00
2	REMOVE 54" FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	844.25	844.25	975.00	975.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
3	REMOVE 30" RCP	214	LF	65.50	14,017.00	29.45	6,302.30	50.00	10,700.00	24.00	5,136.00
4	REMOVE 48" CMP	9	LF	140.39	1,263.51	99.45	895.05	100.00	900.00	100.00	900.00
5	REMOVE FLEXAMAT	500	SF	1.59	795.00	4.55	2,275.00	2.00	1,000.00	2.40	1,200.00
6	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	57	CY	10.00	570.00	15.65	892.05	10.00	570.00	20.00	1,140.00
7	EMBANKMENT - BORROW	157	CY	20.00	3,140.00	27.70	4,348.90	20.00	3,140.00	24.00	3,768.00
8	CONSTRUCT 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,077	LF	51.16	55,099.32	57.75	62,196.75	51.62	55,594.74	67.00	72,159.00
9	DIRECT BORE 8" CERTA-LOK PVC PIPE	98	LF	600.00	58,800.00	297.70	29,174.60	750.00	73,500.00	335.00	32,830.00
10	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	109.11	109.11	59.90	59.90	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00
11	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (5)	56	VF	596.24	33,389.44	825.05	46,202.80	585.00	32,760.00	820.00	45,920.00
12	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION (3" CLEAN)	60	TN	51.61	3,096.60	50.30	3,018.00	50.00	3,000.00	60.00	3,600.00
13	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	150	SY	4.35	652.50	1.25	187.50	4.00	600.00	4.00	600.00
14	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	3	EA	492.56	1,477.68	468.00	1,404.00	350.00	1,050.00	800.00	2,400.00
15	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL ON STORM SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	492.56	985.12	468.00	936.00	350.00	700.00	800.00	1,600.00
16	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	18	LF	60.51	1,089.18	110.10	1,981.80	69.52	1,251.36	85.00	1,530.00
17	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	156	LF	81.26	12,676.56	96.75	15,093.00	87.13	13,592.28	97.00	15,132.00
18	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	1,300	LF	111.56	145,028.00	109.30	142,090.00	122.32	159,016.00	129.00	167,700.00
19	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	8	LF	149.78	1,198.24	247.40	1,979.20	149.44	1,195.52	190.00	1,520.00
20	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	109	LF	197.27	21,502.43	191.75	20,900.75	208.18	22,691.62	230.00	25,070.00
21	CONSTRUCT 54" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	18	LF	273.07	4,915.26	533.70	9,606.60	323.65	5,825.70	530.00	9,540.00
22	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3)	23	VF	940.67	21,635.41	1,223.20	28,133.60	1,156.00	26,588.00	1,200.00	27,600.00
23	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	16	VF	1,213.78	19,420.48	1,284.50	20,552.00	1,250.00	20,000.00	1,500.00	24,000.00
24	CONSTRUCT 96" I.D. AREA INLET - TYPE II	1	EA	17,051.31	17,051.31	17,752.00	17,752.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
25	CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,069.16	3,069.16	3,673.30	3,673.30	2,828.00	2,828.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
26	CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,922.25	3,922.25	4,374.00	4,374.00	3,479.00	3,479.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
27	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	4,496.41	4,496.41	5,951.70	5,951.70	4,725.00	4,725.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
28	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	18	EA	218.20	3,927.60	176.90	3,184.20	100.00	1,800.00	250.00	4,500.00
29	CONSTRUCT 18" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	603.10	603.10	901.70	901.70	250.00	250.00	550.00	550.00
30	CONSTRUCT 24" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	2	EA	603.10	1,206.20	947.30	1,894.60	300.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
31	CONSTRUCT 30" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	2	EA	603.10	1,206.20	1,295.20	2,590.40	350.00	700.00	700.00	1,400.00
32	CONSTRUCT TYPE A RIP-RAP	16	TON	75.95	1,215.20	127.50	2,040.00	75.00	1,200.00	120.00	1,920.00
33	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B	1	AC	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,147.45	1,147.45	6,500.00	6,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
34	INSTALL SILT FENCE	500	LF	3.85	1,925.00	3.65	1,825.00	4.00	2,000.00	3.30	1,650.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-34, INCLUSIVE)</b>					<b>\$442,571.77</b>		<b>\$445,325.35</b>		<b>\$474,007.22</b>		<b>\$486,815.00</b>

Est Start Date: 9/30/24

Est Start Date: 9/2024

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: 8/19/24

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Valley, NE 68064		United Utilities & Excavation, LLC 1410 5th Ave Council Bluffs, IA		LG Roloff Construction Co., Inc 10204 S 152nd St Omaha, NE 68138		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction Co. 4816 F St Omaha, NE 68117	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVE 30" FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	888.88	888.88	850.00	850.00	500.00	500.00	560.00	560.00
2	REMOVE 54" FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	1,358.86	1,358.86	850.00	850.00	975.00	975.00	560.00	560.00
3	REMOVE 30" RCP	214	LF	43.68	9,347.52	15.00	3,210.00	36.00	7,704.00	20.00	4,280.00
4	REMOVE 48" CMP	9	LF	71.19	640.71	95.00	855.00	28.00	252.00	63.00	567.00
5	REMOVE FLEXAMAT	500	SF	4.24	2,120.00	3.00	1,500.00	4.50	2,250.00	1.14	570.00
6	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	57	CY	9.77	556.89	25.00	1,425.00	125.00	7,125.00	8.00	456.00
7	EMBANKMENT - BORROW	157	CY	24.47	3,841.79	25.00	3,925.00	45.00	7,065.00	20.00	3,140.00
8	CONSTRUCT 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,077	LF	59.40	63,973.80	86.00	92,622.00	85.00	91,545.00	71.00	76,467.00
9	DIRECT BORE 8" CERTA-LOK PVC PIPE	98	LF	527.79	51,723.42	973.00	95,354.00	800.00	78,400.00	690.00	67,620.00
10	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	101.46	101.46	995.00	995.00	165.00	165.00	655.00	655.00
11	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (5)	56	VF	749.96	41,997.76	810.00	45,360.00	600.00	33,600.00	1,200.00	67,200.00
12	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION (3" CLEAN)	60	TN	55.93	3,355.80	50.00	3,000.00	56.00	3,360.00	54.00	3,240.00
13	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	150	SY	3.38	507.00	27.00	4,050.00	3.50	525.00	3.80	570.00
14	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	3	EA	613.18	1,839.54	850.00	2,550.00	570.00	1,710.00	524.00	1,572.00
15	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL ON STORM SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	613.18	1,226.36	850.00	1,700.00	570.00	1,140.00	524.00	1,048.00
16	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	18	LF	80.86	1,455.48	81.00	1,458.00	68.00	1,224.00	83.00	1,494.00
17	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	156	LF	99.19	15,473.64	93.50	14,586.00	91.00	14,196.00	102.00	15,912.00
18	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	1,300	LF	133.12	173,056.00	115.00	149,500.00	118.00	153,400.00	128.00	166,400.00
19	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	8	LF	182.64	1,461.12	182.50	1,460.00	155.00	1,240.00	155.00	1,240.00
20	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	109	LF	222.28	24,228.52	177.00	19,293.00	215.00	23,435.00	210.00	22,890.00
21	CONSTRUCT 54" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	18	LF	569.02	10,242.36	318.00	5,724.00	665.00	11,970.00	287.00	5,166.00
22	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3)	23	VF	1,206.48	27,749.04	1,200.00	27,600.00	1,125.00	25,875.00	1,565.00	35,995.00
23	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	16	VF	1,583.93	25,342.88	1,300.00	20,800.00	1,650.00	26,400.00	1,935.00	30,960.00
24	CONSTRUCT 96" I.D. AREA INLET - TYPE II	1	EA	20,337.69	20,337.69	13,600.00	13,600.00	30,300.00	30,300.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
25	CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	2,457.55	2,457.55	1,611.00	1,611.00	2,630.00	2,630.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
26	CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,318.92	3,318.92	2,265.00	2,265.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
27	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	4,113.64	4,113.64	2,718.00	2,718.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
28	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	18	EA	220.28	3,965.04	424.00	7,632.00	160.00	2,880.00	215.00	3,870.00
29	CONSTRUCT 18" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	397.51	397.51	1,500.00	1,500.00	230.00	230.00	344.00	344.00
30	CONSTRUCT 24" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	2	EA	538.07	1,076.14	1,500.00	3,000.00	305.00	610.00	270.00	540.00
31	CONSTRUCT 30" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	2	EA	876.84	1,753.68	1,600.00	3,200.00	540.00	1,080.00	368.00	736.00
32	CONSTRUCT TYPE A RIP-RAP	16	TON	101.70	1,627.20	65.00	1,040.00	105.00	1,680.00	116.00	1,856.00
33	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B	1	AC	3,573.90	3,573.90	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	3,123.00	3,123.00
34	INSTALL SILT FENCE	500	LF	4.53	2,265.00	3.00	1,500.00	3.50	1,750.00	5.96	2,980.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-34, INCLUSIVE)</b>					<b>\$507,375.10</b>		<b>\$542,233.00</b>		<b>\$544,511.00</b>		<b>\$547,611.00</b>